

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11849/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2004 in SA No. 36/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MOTIRAM SHRAWANJI BUTLE (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VATSALABAI

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 18.09.2006 and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Sapam B. Meitei,Adv.

Mr. Surender Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders are necessary.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master